

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13999 OF 2024

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.04.08
17:46:49
+0530

Sagar Popat Jadhav and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Office Of Govt
Pleader and Ors.

... Respondents

.....
Mr. Vishwajeet Kapre a/w Shailesh Chavan, Ajinkya Sangitrao for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Vardhaman V. Kadam a/w Sagar Varma (through VC) for Respondent
No.6

Mr. Siddheshwar B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent - State.

.....

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 8th APRIL, 2026.

P C. :

1. Stand over to 24th April 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue to operate till
the next date.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]