

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13999 OF 2024

Sagar Popat Jadhav & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sujit Nikam i/b V. S. Kapse, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Sagar Varma a/w Vardhaman V. Kadam i/b Sagaar Ladda, for Respondent No.6.

Coram: Madhav J. Jamdar &
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.

Date: May 7, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **9th June 2026**. To be shown fairly 'high on board'.
2. Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date.

[Pravin S. Patil, J.]

[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]