

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13999 OF 2024

Sagar Popat Jadhav And Ors

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Office Of Govt Pleader And Ors

Mr. Vishwajeet Kapse, a/w Mr. Shailesh D. Chavan, Mr. Sujit B. Nikam Advocate for Petitioners

Mr. Sagar Varma (through VC) a/w Mr. Vardhman Kadam i/b Sagar Ladda, advocate for respondent no. 6

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 9th JUNE, 2026.

P. C. :

1. After making submissions for a while, learned advocate for the petitioners seeks accommodation to produce certain documents on record.
2. Documents, if any, be produced within a period of three weeks from today, giving a copy of the same to the other side in advance.
3. Place the matter for further consideration on 13/07/2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.]

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.06.09
18:24:43
+0530